OP \$215.00 426180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594289

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release (Reel 6369 / Frame 0483)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		08/25/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Peachtree Corners
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA
Name:	Pink Adventure Group, Inc.
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Peachtree Corners
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4261806	BIG PINK SIGHTSEEING
Registration Number:	4925017	PINK
Registration Number:	5034084	PINK ADVENTURE TOURS
Registration Number:	5127737	EXPLORE WITH US
Registration Number:	5188950	
Registration Number:	4091188	TREK FOR THE CURE
Serial Number:	87562135	
Serial Number:	87753952	IMAGINE WHAT YOU'LL SHARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900566342 REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0290

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=25. Herschend - Release of Trademark Security Agreement for the Existing HAH Credit Facility#page1.tif source=25. Herschend - Release of Trademark Security Agreement for the Existing HAH Credit Facility#page2.tif source=25. Herschend - Release of Trademark Security Agreement for the Existing HAH Credit Facility#page3.tif source=25. Herschend - Release of Trademark Security Agreement for the Existing HAH Credit Facility#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0291

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), effective as of August 24, 2020, is made by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.** ("Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, PINK ADVENTURE GROUP, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Adventure"), PINK JEEP TOURS, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Jeep"; and together with Adventure, collectively, "Grantors") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2018 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 2, 2018 in its records at Reel 6369, Frame 0483; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that certain payoff letter dated as of August 24, 2020, among the Grantors, the Agent, and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to and pursuant to the terms of the Payoff Letter, Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) discharge, cancel and terminate the liens and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, (b) release all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) re-assigns to Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) terminates the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE 52083460v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By : Blake Goldard (Aug 24, 2020 17:26 801)

Name: Blake Goddard Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0293

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

		Registration	Registration	
Grantor	Trademark	Date	Number	Jurisdiction
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Pink Jeep Tours Ancient Expeditions (Trade Name Cert)	3/28/2016	Trade Name # 643105	Arizona
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Pink Jeep Tours (Trade Name Cert)	3/28/2016	Trade Name # 643106	Arizona
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Pink Jeep Tours of Arizona (Trade Name Cert)	02/26/86	Trade Name # 64948	Arizona
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Pink Jeep Desert Tours (Trade Name Cert)	3/28/2016	Trade Name # 643107	Arizona
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Desert Jeep Tours (Trade Name Cert)	02/26/86	Trade Name # 65139	Arizona
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Pink Jeep Tours TM (all fonts/type faces)	02/10/16	TM # 60335	Arizona
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Pink Jeep Tours TM (all fonts/type faces)	02/10/16	TM # 60336	Arizona
Pink Jeep Tours, Inc.	Pink Jeep Tours Ancient Expeditions (Trade Name Cert)	03/28/16	Trade Name # 643105	Arizona
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	Big Pink Sightseeing	12/18/12	4,261,806	USPTO
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	PINK	03/29/16	4,925,017	USPTO
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	PINK ADVENTURE TOURS	09/06/16	5,034,084	USPTO
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	EXPLORE WITH US	01/24/17	5,127,737	USPTO
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	(Design Mark of Pink SUV)	04/25/17	5,188,950	USPTO
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	TREK FOR THE CURE	01/24/12	4,091,188	USPTO

Trademark Applications

Grantor	Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number	Jurisdiction
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	(Design Mark of the color pink on vehicles, brochures and websites)	08/09/17	87562135	USPTO
Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	IMAGINE WHAT YOU'LL SHARE	1/12/2018	87753952	USPTO

ACTIVE 52083460v3

RECORDED: 08/26/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0294